



\$~11 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAC.APP. 1147/2018 & CM APPL. 53670/2018 (additional evidence)
BALRAJ SINGH Appellant
Through: Ms.Pooja Singh, Mr.Vivek Bhadauria & Mr.Vishal Rishi Srivastava, Advs.

versus

M/S HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr.A.K.Soni, Adv.
+ MAC.APP. 263/2019 & CM APPL. 7820/2019 (stay)
M/S HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant
Through: Mr.A.K.Soni, Adv.

versus

SATWANTI DEVI & ORS Respondents
Through: Ms.Pooja Singh, Mr.Vivek Bhadauria & Mr.Vishal Rishi Srivastava, Advs. for R-5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

% **ORDER**
28.02.2023

1. Learned counsel for the insurer prays for, and is granted, further three weeks' time to file a report regarding the letter dated 25.10.2018 as noted in the order dated 27.02.2020.
2. List on 04.09.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2023/kk