



\$~29 & 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 1147/2018

BALRAJ SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Pooja Singh, Mr. Sachin
Goyal, Mr. Anil Gupta, Mr.
Virender Singh Nirmal, Adv.

versus

M/S HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nikhil, Adv.

+ MAC.APP. 263/2019

M/S HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Nikhil, Adv.

versus

SATWANTI DEVI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pooja Singh, Mr. Sachin
Goyal, Mr. Anil Gupta, Mr.
Virender Singh Nirmal, Adv.
for R-5.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

12.08.2024

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 18.03.2024 for recording of evidence of the concerned official witnesses from the office of Regional Transfer Authority, District Nuh, Mewat, State of Haryana whether driving licence issued in favour of respondent no.4 Mohd. Afiz was valid or not on the date of accident.

As per office note, notice sent to regional Transfer Authority,



District Nuh, Mewat, State of Haryana is awaited.

Keeping the report awaited, let fresh summons be issued to the office of Regional Transfer Authority, District Nuh, Mewat, State of Haryana for recording the statement on the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 14.11.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 12, 2024/yo