



\$~29

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **MAC.APP. 1147/2018**  
**BALRAJ SINGH**

.....Appellant  
Through: Mr. Bankim K. K., Adv.

versus

**M/S HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD & ORS**  
.....Respondent  
Through: Ms. Niyati Jadaun, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

**ORDER**  
**21.05.2025**

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 18.03.2024 for recording of evidence of the concerned official witnesses from the office of Regional Transfer Authority, District Nuh, Mewat, State of Haryana whether driving licence issued in favour of respondent no.4 Mohd. Afiz was valid or not on the date of accident.

As per office note, PF has not been filed.

Keeping the report awaited, let fresh summons be issued to the office of Regional Transfer Authority, District Nuh, Mewat, State of Haryana for recording the statement on the next date of hearing. Dasti allowed.

Renotify on 08.09.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 21, 2025/yo**

*This is a digitally signed order.*

*The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.*

*The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 24/05/2025 at 15:35:26*